in Table 11 provide the necessary financial inputs to the model. Caution is to be exercised when reviewing this
evaluation, as the production data is based on an Inferred Geological Resource only.

The actual Financial Model is available in Table 14 but is summarised in Table 13, along with the potential
sensitivities associated with the major inputs into the model.

The project has a base case Pre-tax NPV of R1.91 billion at a 5% discount rate with an IRR of 18.9%. The NPV
calculation has a base date of July 2005 and excludes the capital costs attributable to the initial PTM Costs.
Assigning a corporate tax rate of 29% to the cash flow, the NPV at 5% drops to R1.29 billion with an IRR of 16.0%.
The Pre-tax and Post-tax NPV at both 10% and 15% discount rates are detailed below.

No escalation or inflationary effects have been included in the economic evaluation to improve the financials in any
way.

The Payment terms for concentrate delivered to the toll smelter have been assumed to be immediate and not incur
a waiting period, which may be negotiated with the smelter operator.

108

ELANDSFONTEIN PROJECT

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

Parameter Change in Parameter Base case Change in Parameter
PGM Basket Price -20% 0% 20%
NPV @ 5% (before Tax) R 696,621 R 1,908,960 R 3,121,299

Edgar Filing: PLATINUM GROUP METALS LTD - Form 6-K

76

NPV @ 5% (after Tax) R 409,626 R 1,288,285 R 2,157,648
IRR (before Tax) 11.0% 18.9% 25.2%
IRR (after tax) 9.0% 16.0% 21.6%
Opex -20% 0% 20%
NPV @ 5% (before Tax) R 2,490,825 R 1,908,960 R 1,327,095
NPV @ 5% (after Tax) R 1,706,661 R 1,288,285 R 867,937
IRR (before Tax) 22.1% 18.9% 15.3%
IRR (after tax) 18.9% 16.0% 12.8%
Capex -20% 0% 20%
NPV @ 5% (before Tax) R 2,217,628 R 1,908,960 R 1,600,291
NPV @ 5% (after Tax) R 1,525,722 R 1,288,285 R 1,048,523
IRR (before Tax) 23.4% 18.9% 15.5%
IRR (after tax) 20.0% 16.0% 12.9%
Grade -20% 0% 20%
NPV @ 5% (before Tax) R 696,621 R 1,908,960 R 3,121,299
NPV @ 5% (after Tax) R 409,626 R 1,288,285 R 2,157,648
IRR (before Tax) 11.0% 18.9% 25.2%
IRR (after tax) 9.0% 16.0% 21.6%
MCF Change -3% 95% 3%
NPV @ 5% (before Tax) R 1,717,538 R 1,908,960 R 2,100,382
NPV @ 5% (after Tax) R 1,150,410 R 1,288,285 R 1,426,160
IRR (before Tax) 17.8% 18.9% 20.0%
IRR (after tax) 15.0% 16.0% 17.0%

Table 13 - Economic Evaluation - Sensitivity Data at 5% Discount

Edgar Filing: PLATINUM GROUP METALS LTD - Form 6-K

77

109

The above table and graph indicate the sensitivity of the project economics (at a discount rate of 5%) to changes in
the input parameters. The factors are based on revenue and expenditures and flexed by plus and minus 20%. In
addition, due to the sensitivity of the project to MCF, the changing of the MCF by plus or minus 3% is also
indicated. The same sensitivity table, at a discount rate of 10% and 15%, is shown in the following tables.

The project will be cash neutral in November / December 2014, some 96 months from committing to the project.
The cash neutral position is 56 months from the commencement of production, all subject to the zero escalation
and zero inflation aspects of the project.

The maximum project funding requirement will be R1.37 billion at the end of June 2010, as first stoping will
commence from April 2010.

These results indicate that the project is robust and is likely to be financially viable.

ELANDSFONTEIN PROJECT
SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS - 10% Discount Rate

Parameter Change in Parameter Base case Change in Parameter

PGM Basket Price -20% 0% 20%
NPV @ 10% (before Tax) R 75,029 R 795,618 R 1,516,206
NPV @ 10% (after Tax) -R 69,922 R 464,483 R 987,596
IRR (before Tax) 11.0% 18.9% 25.2%
IRR (after tax) 9.0% 16.0% 21.6%

Opex -20% 0% 20%
NPV @ 10% (before Tax) R 1,143,676 R 795,618 R 447,559
NPV @ 10% (after Tax) R 718,575 R 464,483 R 207,959
IRR (before Tax) 22.1% 18.9% 15.3%
IRR (after tax) 18.9% 16.0% 12.8%

Capex -20% 0% 20%
NPV @ 10% (before Tax) R 1,044,529 R 795,618 R 546,707
NPV @ 10% (after Tax) R 667,753 R 464,483 R 258,329
IRR (before Tax) 23.4% 18.9% 15.5%
IRR (after tax) 20.0% 16.0% 12.9%

Grade -20% 0% 20%
NPV @ 10% (before Tax) R 75,029 R 795,618 R 1,516,206
NPV @ 10% (after Tax) -R 69,922 R 464,483 R 987,596
IRR (before Tax) 11.0% 18.9% 25.2%
IRR (after tax) 9.0% 16.0% 21.6%

MCF Change -3% 95% 3%
NPV @ 10% (before Tax) R 681,841 R 795,618 R 909,395
NPV @ 10% (after Tax) R 381,124 R 464,483 R 547,842
IRR (before Tax) 17.8% 18.9% 20.0%
IRR (after tax) 15.0% 16.0% 17.0%

Economic Evaluation - Sensitivity Data at 10% Discount

110

ELANDSFONTEIN PROJECT
SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS - 15% Discount Rate

Edgar Filing: PLATINUM GROUP METALS LTD - Form 6-K

78

Parameter Change in Parameter Base case Change in Parameter

PGM Basket Price -20% 0% 20%
NPV @ 15% (before Tax) -R 211,008 R 236,984 R 684,976
NPV @ 15% (after Tax) -R 286,902 R 53,450 R 383,273
IRR (before Tax) 11.0% 18.9% 25.2%
IRR (after tax) 9.0% 16.0% 21.6%

Opex -20% 0% 20%
NPV @ 15% (before Tax) R 454,782 R 236,984 R 19,186
NPV @ 15% (after Tax) R 215,165 R 53,450 -R 110,568
IRR (before Tax) 22.1% 18.9% 15.3%
IRR (after tax) 18.9% 16.0% 12.8%

Capex -20% 0% 20%
NPV @ 15% (before Tax) R 441,758 R 236,984 R 32,209
NPV @ 15% (after Tax) R 228,365 R 53,450 -R 124,209
IRR (before Tax) 23.4% 18.9% 15.5%
IRR (after tax) 20.0% 16.0% 12.9%

Grade -20% 0% 20%
NPV @ 15% (before Tax) -R 211,008 R 236,984 R 684,976
NPV @ 15% (after Tax) -R 286,902 R 53,450 R 383,273
IRR (before Tax) 11.0% 18.9% 25.2%
IRR (after tax) 9.0% 16.0% 21.6%

MCF Change -3% 95% 3%
NPV @ 15% (before Tax) R 166,248 R 236,984 R 307,720
NPV @ 15% (after Tax) R 639 R 53,450 R 106,260
IRR (before Tax) 17.8% 18.9% 20.0%
IRR (after tax) 15.0% 16.0% 17.0%

Economic Evaluation - Sensitivity Data at 15% Discount

PROJECT RISKS and POTENTIAL
The identified risks associated with this project can be summarised as

Geological risk associated with the grade evaluation•
Geological structure risk associated with the interpretation of the blocks•
Rock Engineering and hanging wall stability•
Geo-hydrological risk associated with the potential for ground water inflows•
Potholes in the mining environment•
Normal risks associated with underground mining•
Mineralogical evaluation has not been implemented•
Metallurgical testwork has not been implemented•

[…]

200 10,353,612 2.51 1.35 1.35 26,023,949 0.837
400 2,212,977 4.32 1.35 1.35 9,568,189 0.308
500 1,113,588 5.27 1.35 1.35 5,869,863 0.189
600 591,167 6.23 1.35 1.35 3,683,004 0.118
700 328,570 7.20 1.35 1.35 2,364,131 0.076

1000 69,796 10.11 1.35 1.35 705,429 0.023
TABLE 3

Edgar Filing: PLATINUM GROUP METALS LTD - Form 6-K

93

Edgar Filing: PLATINUM GROUP METALS LTD - Form 6-K

94

Elandsfontein Project Summary of Ore Flow Calculations

Edgar Filing: PLATINUM GROUP METALS LTD - Form 6-K

95

TABLE 7a

Edgar Filing: PLATINUM GROUP METALS LTD - Form 6-K

96

Edgar Filing: PLATINUM GROUP METALS LTD - Form 6-K

97

TABLE 8a

TABLE 8b

Edgar Filing: PLATINUM GROUP METALS LTD - Form 6-K

98

TABLE 9

PTM - Platinum Group Metals Ltd.

Edgar Filing: PLATINUM GROUP METALS LTD - Form 6-K

99

Edgar Filing: PLATINUM GROUP METALS LTD - Form 6-K

100

TABLE 10

Edgar Filing: PLATINUM GROUP METALS LTD - Form 6-K

101

Edgar Filing: PLATINUM GROUP METALS LTD - Form 6-K

102

Edgar Filing: PLATINUM GROUP METALS LTD - Form 6-K

103

Edgar Filing: PLATINUM GROUP METALS LTD - Form 6-K

104

ELANDSFONTEIN PROJECT
SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

Parameter Change in Parameter Change in Parameter Change in Parameter

PGM Basket Price -20% 0% 20%
NPV @ 5% (before Tax) R 696,621 R 1,908,960 R 3,121,299
NPV @ 5% (after Tax) R 409,626 R 1,288,285 R 2,157,648
IRR (before Tax) 11.0% 18.9% 25.2%
IRR (after tax) 9.0% 16.0% 21.6%

Opex -20% 0% 20%
NPV @ 5% (before Tax) R 2,490,825 R 1,908,960 R 1,327,095
NPV @ 5% (after Tax) R 1,706,661 R 1,288,285 R 867,937
IRR (before Tax) 22.1% 18.9% 15.3%
IRR (after tax) 18.9% 16.0% 12.8%

Capex -20% 0% 20%
NPV @ 5% (before Tax) R 2,217,628 R 1,908,960 R 1,600,291
NPV @ 5% (after Tax) R 1,525,722 R 1,288,285 R 1,048,523
IRR (before Tax) 23.4% 18.9% 15.5%
IRR (after tax) 20.0% 16.0% 12.9%

Grade -20% 0% 20%
NPV @ 5% (before Tax) R 696,621 R 1,908,960 R 3,121,299
NPV @ 5% (after Tax) R 409,626 R 1,288,285 R 2,157,648
IRR (before Tax) 11.0% 18.9% 25.2%
IRR (after tax) 9.0% 16.0% 21.6%

MCF Change -3% 95% 3%
NPV @ 5% (before Tax) R 1,717,538 R 1,908,960 R 2,100,382
NPV @ 5% (after Tax) R 1,150,410 R 1,288,285 R 1,426,160
IRR (before Tax) 17.8% 18.9% 20.0%
IRR (after tax) 15.0% 16.0% 17.0%

TABLE 13

VALUATION MODEL PROJECT

PTM - Platinum Group Metals Ltd. ELANDSFONTEIN Scoping Study - July 2005 - Shaft System -

Production Schedule of:

ELANDSFONTEIN PROJECT MR UNDERGROUND MINE with SHAFT

Edgar Filing: PLATINUM GROUP METALS LTD - Form 6-K

105

Edgar Filing: PLATINUM GROUP METALS LTD - Form 6-K

106

TABLE 14

Edgar Filing: PLATINUM GROUP METALS LTD - Form 6-K

107

Edgar Filing: PLATINUM GROUP METALS LTD - Form 6-K

108

Edgar Filing: PLATINUM GROUP METALS LTD - Form 6-K

109

Edgar Filing: PLATINUM GROUP METALS LTD - Form 6-K

110

Edgar Filing: PLATINUM GROUP METALS LTD - Form 6-K